

Volunteer of Excellence Award

Candidate:	
------------	--

Recommended by:

Description

The Volunteer of Excellence Award recognizes volunteers who contributed outstanding service while directly partnering with girls in any pathway to implement the Girl Scout Leadership Experience through the use of the National Program Portfolio or who contributed outstanding service in support of the council's mission delivery to girl and adult members.

Criteria

- The candidate was a registered Girl Scout during the 2022-2023 Girl Scout year
- The candidate completed a term of service and all requirements for the position
- The candidate's performance was beyond expectations while partnering with girls to deliver the Girl Scout Leadership Experience and supported the council's mission-delivery goals in one or more of the following functional areas: membership development/community cultivation, volunteer relations and support, program, fund development or council support service

Recommendations Needed

Recommendation form from nominator plus **<u>one</u>** additional recommendation form

Please answer the following question to describe the reasons why the candidate is being recommended for this award. The answer should provide specific examples and should be distinct from answers submitted on other recommendation forms.

Describe the way(s) the candidate has provided outstanding service in the past membership year that went beyond expectations, either by directly working with girls to implement the Girl Scout Leadership Experience or contributed outstanding service in support of the council's mission delivery to girl and adult members, in one or more of the functional areas described in the criteria above.